# SEPTA<sup>®</sup> Mouth Spray

# **INFORMATION ABOUT SEPTA**

SEPTA mouth spray contains 0.12% Chlorhexidine digluconate with menthol and eucalyptus. Chlorhexidine digluconate is a broad-spectrum antimicrobial with demonstrated activity against both gram-

positive and gram-negative bacteria, yeasts, and viruses.

SEPTA mouth spray is used for the following conditions:

- For the treatment and prevention of gum diseases and as an adjunct to scaling and root planning
- To promote the reduction and elimination of dental plaque
- To prevent the spread of coronavirus and other types of viruses and bacteria
- To control mouth ulcers and oral candida infection
- To maintain oral hygiene and restore fresh breath

# DIRECTIONS FOR USE

Spray SEPTA into the oral cavity with 3 to 4 pumps of the spray, 3 or 4 times a day.

- Children under 12 years of age should not use the product unless recommended by a healthcare professional.

### TAKE SPECIAL CARE WITH SEPTA

- No special precautions are recommended in case of pregnancy or lactation.

### STORAGE

Store at controlled room temperature (up to 25°C), protected from light and humidity, beyond the reach of children. The expiry date is printed on the pack; don't use this product after this date.

### PACK PRESENTATION

SEPTA mouth spray, Chlorhexidine digluconate 0.12%, bottle of 30 mL

### **ISSUE DATE: 07/2021**

SEPY012/001

Manufactured by Mediphar Laboratories -Lebanon

For further information, visit our company's web site: www.medipharlabs.com or call the "Consumer Healthcare Service" at 961-4-540056.